

## **Christmas Candy Cane Tin**

### **All butter shortbread petticoat tails**

#### **Ingredient Information:**

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin),  
Salted Sweetcream Butter (33%) (Cream: **Milk**; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour.

#### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Contains: WHEAT, MILK.

May contain traces of egg, mustard, soya, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for Vegetarians

#### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2140kJ / 511kcal

Fat (g): 27

Fat of which saturates (g): 17

Carbohydrate (g): 64

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 17

Protein (g): 5.0

Salt (g): 0.60

Fibre (g): 1.8

#### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.